PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeremy Pruvost	12/07/2009
Jack Legrand	12/07/2009
Alain Foucault	12/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universite de Nantes
Street Address:	1, quai de Tourville
Internal Address:	BP 13522
City:	Nantes Cedex 1
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	44035

Name:	Centre National De La Recherche Scientifique (CNRS)	
Street Address:	3 rue Michel Ange	
City:	Paris Cedex 16	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75794	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12597863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501105783

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dmorrison@wck.com Correspondent Name: David D. Brush

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: **Suite 1400**

PATENT

REEL: 024008 FRAME: 0309

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U25.12-0003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David D. Brush	
Total Attachments: 2 source=2010-03-01_Assignment_N12729US#page1.tif source=2010-03-01_Assignment_N12729US#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 024008 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

FOR PRIORITY APPLICATION ENTERING UNITED STATES

Page 1 of 2

U25, 12-0003

WHEREAS, We, Jérémy Pruvost of Saint Brevin, France, Jack Legrand of Saint Nazaire, France and Alain Foucault of Saint Nazairo, France (each hereinafter referred to individually as Assignor), am an inventor of an invention described in:

- French Patent Application No. <u>07/03070</u>, and filed on April 27, 2007;
- International application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and designating the United States, and being identified by Application No. PCT/EP2008/054869, filed on April 22, 2008;
- any United States Patent Application claiming priority from the above-identified French, European and/or International patent application, the United States patent application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 12/597,863, filed October 27, 2009.

WHEREAS, Université De Nantes, a company organized and existing under the laws of France, and having offices at I quai de Tourville, BP13522, 44035 Nantes Cedex 1, France; and Centre National De La Recherche Scientifique (CNRS), a company organized and existing under the laws of France, and having offices at 3 rue Michel Ange, 75794 Paris Cedex 16, France (each hereinafter referred to individually as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent applications, all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the patent applications, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions and/or improvements, all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified patent applications, and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon; and Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this document the filing date and serial numbers of the above patent applications when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Signature:

Name Printed:

Witness:

Witness

Printed:

Witness Address:

BP 477 44602 STNAZAINE (edex (Frma)

REEL: 024008 FRAME: 0311

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

FOR PRIORITY APPLICATION ENTERING UNITED STATES

Page 2 of 2

U25,12-0003

		21/100
Signature:		Date 7 dozemho 2005
Name Printed:	Jack Legrand	
Witness:	Coliner,	Date 8 [11] 2009
Witness Printed:	(Pascal JADUEN)	
1 Illiana	37 bd de l'univers.	·{`
Witness	3 + 50 0x 1011003.	. •
Address:	BP 420 44602	, \
	STNAVAINE GOLY	((frma)
		7 15-1
Signature:		Date + / X11/2,05
olename.		7 -(0,)
Name Printed:	Alain Foucault	
		- What a
Witness:		Date 8 17 1 2009
147	n 01	
Witness Printed:	1 - 1 m (P. JA:	oven)
Princo:	(
Witness	37 bd. Université	
Address:		
	BP 427 44607	
	STNAZAINE Cedex (F	runce)
	The section of the Property of	/

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 024008 FRAME: 0312

RECORDED: 03/01/2010